South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:46:00 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4669 (Rat #0608, Act #0487 of 1992) General Bill, By Wilkins, R.A. Barber, D.M. Beasley, Boan, H. Brown, D.M.
Bruce, K.T. Burch, A.W. Byrd, Canty, Carnell, C.D. Chamblee, K.S. Corbett, R.S. Corning, Elliott, Fair, S.R. Foster, S.E.
Gonzales, H.M. Hallman, Harrison, Harvin, Haskins, Keegan, J.R. Klapman, Koon, Lanford, Littlejohn, J.G. Mattos, J.G.
McAbee, A.C. McGinnis, McKay, Quinn, J. Rama, Rhoad, Riser, Scott, Sharpe, J.R. Shirley, J.S. Shissias, R. Smith,
C.H. Stone, L.S. Taylor, Townsend, J.W. Tucker, C.Y. Waites, C.C. Wells, L.S. Whipper, J.M. White, Wilkes, S.S.
Wofford, D.A. Wright and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 23-23-65 so as to provide for civil immunity
for the South Carolina Law Enforcement Training Council.

04/02/92
04/02/92
04/29/92
05/12/92
05/13/92
05/13/92
05/13/92
05/20/92
05/21/92
05/21/92
05/21/92
05/22/92
06/02/92
06/04/92
07/01/92
07/01/92
07/01/92
07/14/92

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-5

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-324

Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Amended SJ-38

Read second time SJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-49
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-70
Ratified R 608

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/92

Act No. 487

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



