

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H\*4669 (Rat #0608, Act #0487 of 1992) General Bill, By Wilkins, R.A. Barber, D.M. Beasley, Boan, H. Brown, D.M. Bruce, K.T. Burch, A.W. Byrd, Carty, Carnell, C.D. Chamblee, K.S. Corbett, R.S. Corning, Elliott, Fair, S.R. Foster, S.E. Gonzales, H.M. Hallman, Harrison, Harvin, Haskins, Keegan, J.R. Klapman, Koon, Lanford, Littlejohn, J.G. Mattos, J.G. McAbee, A.C. McGinnis, McKay, Quinn, J. Rama, Rhoad, Riser, Scott, Sharpe, J.R. Shirley, J.S. Shissias, R. Smith, C.H. Stone, L.S. Taylor, Townsend, J.W. Tucker, C.Y. Waites, C.C. Wells, L.S. Whipper, J.M. White, Wilkes, S.S. Wofford, D.A. Wright and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 23-23-65 so as to provide for civil immunity for the South Carolina Law Enforcement Training Council.

04/02/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
04/02/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-5
04/29/92	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-324
05/12/92	House	Read second time HJ-22
05/13/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
05/13/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
05/13/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
05/20/92	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
05/21/92	Senate	Amended SJ-38
05/21/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
05/21/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day
05/22/92	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-49
06/02/92	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-70
06/04/92		Ratified R 608
07/01/92		Signed By Governor
07/01/92		Effective date 07/01/92
07/01/92		Act No. 487
07/14/92		Copies available